

REF:CCCL:SEC:2025-26/31

July 14, 2025

The Manager	Listing Department	
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited.	
Listing Department	23 rd Floor, PJ Towers,	
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla complex	Dalal Street.	
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.	Mumbai-400 001.	

Trading Symbol: CCCL

SCRIP Code: 532902

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Publication of Press Release - News paper ad

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of advertisement of Press Release published in Financial Express on 12th July 2025.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Consolidated Construction Consortium Limited

S S Arunachalam

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A17626





CIN: L45201TN1997PLC038610 PAN: AAACC4214B

Regional Offices : Bangalore • Chennal • Hyderabad • New Delhi





57

தமிழ்நாடு அரசு ஊரக வளர்ச்சி மற்றும் ஊராட்சித் த திருப்பத்தூர் ஊராட்சி ஒன்றியம்

திருப்பத்தூர் ஊராட்சி முன்றியம்
சிவகங்கை மாவட்டம்
மின் ஒப்பத்தப்வுள்ளி அறிவிப்பு
"நமக்கு நாமே" திட்டம் (NNT) 2025-26 (சிவகங்கை, மாவட்ட ஆட்சியர் / மாவட்ட ஊரக வளர்ச்சி முகமை
தமைவரின் செயலானனாகள் எனர்.த.க.டி (8 / 1522 / 2025, நாள்: 25.06.2025)
1. முழுமையான வியரங்களுக்கு www.tntenders.gov.in என்ற இணையதள முகவரியினை பார்வையிடவும்.
2. திருப்பத்தூர் ஊராட்சி ஒன்றிய வட்டார் வளர்ச்சி அலுவலர்(வ.ஊ.) அவர்களால் காரையூர் ஊராட்சி, பாங்குடி
கிராமத்தில் புதிய சமுதாய கூடம் கட்டுதல் பணிக்கு மின் ஒப்பத்தப்புள்ளிகள், இரண்டு உறை முறையில் வரவேற்கப்படுகிறது.

ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி ஆவனங்களை www.tntenders.gov.in என்ற இணையதள முகவரியில் இலவசமாக 02.07.2025

புதல் 15.07.2025 வரையிலான காலத்தில் பதிவிறக்கம் செய்து கொள்ளலாம்.
4. ஒப்பந்த ஆவணங்கள் பதிவிறக்கம் செய்ய, சமர்ப்பிக்க மற்றும் திறக்க பொதுவான நாள் மற்றும் நேரம்:
() பின்னனு ஒப்பத்தப்புள்ளி படிவர் பதிவிறக்கம் செய்ய மற்றும் : 15.07.2025
சமர்ப்பிக்கப் படவேண்டிய கடைசி நாள் மற்றும் நேரம் : பாலை 3.00 மணி வரை
() பின்னனு ஒப்பத்தப்புள்ளிகள் திறக்கப்படும் : 15.07.2025
நாள் மற்றும் நேரம் : பாலை 4.00 மணி முதல் : மாலை 4.00 மணி முதல்

செ.ம.கொ.இ/3584/ஒப்பர்கப்பள்ளி/2025

மாலை 4.00 மணி முதல்

வட்டார வளர்ச்சி அதுவலர் (வ.ஊ ஊராட்சி ஒன்றியம், திருப்பத்தார்.



ஊரக வளர்ச்சி ப

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION

ந.க.என்ர.அ2/1647/2025

ஒப்பந்தப்பு

2025-26 ஆம் ஆண்டு 15-வது நிதிக்குழு மான்ப H ள் (வஊ) அவர்களால் கடலூர் ஊராட்சி ஒன்றியத்தி மின் ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளிகள் (2 உ**றைமுறை)** வரவேற்கப்படுகிறத

enflusiar Quari: Construction of New Building to Rural சிட்பத்தின் தோராயமதிப்பு 15000000

மேற்காணும் பணிக்கான ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி ஆவணங்களை 12.07.2025 முதல் பதிவிறக்கம் செய்துகொள்ளலாம். ஒப்பு திறக்க பொதுவான நாள் மற்றும் நேரம்.

மின் ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி பதிவிறக்கம் செய்ய மற்றும் சமர்ப்பிக்கப்பட வேண்டிய கடைசி நாள் மற்றும் நேரம் மின் ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளிகள் திறக்கப்படும் நாள் மற்றும் நோம்

செ.ம.தொ.இ / 3602 / ஒப்பந்தப்புள்ளி / 2025



CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION CONSORTIUM LIMITED

Registered Office: # 8/33. Padmavathiyar Road, Jeypore Colony,Gopalapuram. Chennai - 600 086. Ph: 044-2345 4500 E-mail: ccc@ccclindia.in URL: www.ccclindia.com CIN: L456201TN1997PLC038610

Consolidated Construction Consortium Ltd. (CCCL) — Order received in FY 2025 -2026. till date Consolidated Construction Consortium Ltd (CCCL), an ISO certified India's premier construction services company with a total turnover of over Rs.17,878 crores since 1997, announced that the Buildings & Factories (B&F) vertical has received various orders from various clients for Rs.200.13 Crin

About Consolidated Construction Consortium Ltd. (CCCL)

Consolidated Construction Consortium Ltd. (CCCL): (BSE: 532902, NSE: CCCL) was founded by two first-generation entrepreneurs, Mr. Sarabeswar and Mr. Sivaramakrishnan, both former L&T engineers. CCCL commenced business in 1997 as a construction engineering company. In the subsequent years, it executed more than 950 projects comprising 294 Industrial Projects, 425 Commercial Projects, 7 Airports, 84 Residential Projects and rest in other sectors across 21 states and UT in India. The aggregate built-up area of the projects is over 130 million Sqft.

Place: Chennal Date: 11.07.2025 G. Nagaraj Business Development Officer bdchn@ccclindia.com

WESTERN RAILWAY PROVISION OF SCADA AND RTU INSTALLATIONS

Sr. DEE/TRD/NS/BCT invites E-Tender Notice: EL-TRD-W-118-25-26-8 dated 08.07.2025. Name of Work: Provision of SCADA and RTU Installations across various locations (as per RDSO specification No. TI/SPC/RCC/SCADA/ 0134) with Up-gradation of Electric Traction System from 1x25 to 2x25 Traction system for Udhna-Jalgaon section and Integration of RTUs between Dahanu Road-Surat section of Mumbai Division. Advertised value: ₹ 15.59.15.000/-Earnest Money: ₹ 9,29,600/-. Date & time of submission: till 01.08.2025, 15:00 hrs Date & time of opening: on 01.08.2025 at 15:30 hrs. For further details please visit our website www.ireps.gov.in Manual offers will not be considered.

Like us on: facebook.com/WesternRly

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY **E-TENDER NOTICE**

Tender Notice No.: WRS/R/09/OT/ 25-26/RSP/BVZI/06 Dtd: 07.07.2025 Name of Work: Works for Upgradation of Brake Vans during periodical overhauling at WRS, Raipur (C.G.). Approximate Tender Value: ₹ 14,37,81,000/- (Rs. Fourteen Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty One Thousand only) Including GST @ 18% Quantity & Contractual Period: As per annexure enclosed for a period of years, Earnest Money: 3 8,68,900/- (Rs. Eight Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred only). Cost of Tender Form: ₹Nil, Tender Closing Date & Time: 28.07.2025 at 15:00 Hrs., Bidding Start Date

EAST COAST RAILWAY

(1) Notice No.: eT-WAT-SOUTH-12-2025, Dt.: 01.07.2025 NAME OF THE WORK : PLACEMENT

OF 1 MT & 10 MT CAPACITY TRUCKS FOR SENIOR SECTION ENGINEER/P/ MANDERDISA FOR CARRYING RAILWAY MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS UNDER ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER. MANDERDISA/WALTAIR.

Approx. Cost of the Work 29,84,064.72, Cost of tender document: ₹3,540/-, EMD : ₹ 59,700/-

(2) Notice No.: eT-WAT-SOUTH-13-2025,

Dt.: 01.07.2025
NAME OF THE WORK - EXECUTION OF FOLLOWING P.WAY WORKS: IMPROVEMENT OF YARDS BETWEEN KORUKONDA- DUVVADA-LOOP
LINES CTR (P)-2.734 TKM, TRR (P)15.253 TKM, TTR (FS+TWS+CMSC)-39
SETS, TTR (DS)-02 SETS, GLUED
JOINTS-350 NOS UNDER SENIOR
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/ SOUTH/WALTAIR ON MAIN LINE OF WALTAIR DIVISION.

Approx. Cost of the Work : ₹4,18,93,302.87, EMD : ₹ 3,59,500

(3) Notice No.: eT-WAT-SOUTH-14-2025,

Dt.: 01.07.2025

NAMEOFTHEWORK: IMPROVEMENT
OF YARD DRAINAGE AT LOCO YARD TO AVOID STAGNATION OF WATER ON TRIANGLE LINE, TRIP SHED, 120T CRANE SHED IN VISAKHAPATNAM YARD UNDER ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/TRACK/WALTAIR

Approx. Cost of the Work

₹3,49,39,737.14, EMD : ₹ 3,24,700/-Completion Period of the Work: 36 (Thirty Six) Months (for SI. No.1) & 12 (Twelve) Months (for SI. No. 2 & 3).

Tender Closing Date and Time : At 1500 Hrs. of 24.07.2025 (for all Tenders).

No manual offers sent by Post / Courier/ Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted

PICICI Home Finance
Registered Office: ICICI Bank
Mumbai - 400051.
Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri Kurla Road, J.B. Nag
BranchOffice: Istfloor, Door No. 66, G.G.Towers, Kurnaran Road, Opposite Tow

BranchOffice: 1stfloor, Door No. 66, G.G. Towers, Numerian Route Opposite Final Whereas
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Final Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Introoffered under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Introoffered under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Introoffered under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the amount, notice is hereby given the undersigned has taken possession of the property described him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Financ The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of to redeem the secured assets.

| Name of the Borrower/ | Description of Property | Description of Property | Property | Description of Property | Property | Description of Property | P

Sr. No.		Description of Proper Date of Symbolic Posse
1.	Harshavarthini Eswaran (Borrower), Anish . (Co-Borrower), LHTIR00001489534 .	Na Sf No.491/2F,Site No.15N,Sri Bann Karaiputhur Village,Palladam Taluk,Tiru Sf No.491/2F Tiruppur Tamii Nadu 641 North: 23 FtLayout Road, South: Site No.15 West Site No.14 N. Date of Possession: 6
2.	Harshavarthini Eswaran (Borrower)	Na Sf No.491/2F, Site No.15N, Sri Bann

Eswaran (Borrower), Karaiputhur Village, Palladam Taluk, Tiru Anish. (Co-Borrower), Sf No.491/2F Tiruppur Tamil Nadu 641 LHTIR00001489535. Wost: Site No.14 N. Date of Possession: (The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby giver mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement). Date: 12.07.2025 | Place: TIRUPPUR Authorised (

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION

PICICI Home Finance
Registered Office: ICICI Bank
Mumbai - 400051.
Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri Kurla Road, J.B. Nag
Branch Office: 3rd floor, M.T.Rajen's Square, Door No.40, Bazullah Ro
Brother Homes, First Floor, No.08, Gandhi Road, West Tambaram, Chenn
Whereas

Whereas
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Final Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Ir conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Intotices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amounthe date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby giver the undersigned has taken possession of the property described him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Financian The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of to redeem the secured assets.

	decin the sectifed dase	
Sr. No.	Piccount Humber 3	Description of Property Date of Symbolic Possess
1.	Thiramurugan . (Borrower), Suganthi . (Co-Borrower), LHCTN00001579145	F1 Lakshmi Nagar, Flat No. F1 (Rear Side), Sou Plot No. 47, Lakshmi Nagar, Guduvanch 603211. Chennai Na Chennai Tamil Nadu 60 North: Plot No. 38, South: 23 Feet Road, East Plot No. 48. Date of Possession: 08-07-2025
2	Thirumurugan . (Borrower), Suganthi . (Co-Borrower), LHCTN00001580496	F1 Lakshmi Nagar, Flot No. F1 (Rear Side), Sout Plot No. 47, Lakshmi Nagar, Guduvanch 603211. Chennal No Chennai Tamil Nadu 600 North: Plot No. 38, South: 23 Feet Road, East Plot No. 48. Date of Possession: 08-07-2025
3.	A K Vijayan (Borrower), Geetha . (Co-Borrower), LHCTB00001620719 .	Na Plot No 203 Renukha Nagar Phase II Chengalpattu 603110 Venbedu Old S No 29/7B1A1 Chennai Tamii Nadu 60310 North: 23 Feet Road, South: Vacant Land, I West: Plot No.202. Date of Possession: 08
4	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	

4. Nageswari K R (Borrower), Ramakrishnan S (Co-Borrower), LHCTB00001618094

Abdullah . (Borrower), Riyanapraveen Abdullah (Co-Borrower), LHCTB00001606262

Na Plot No 175 Renukha Nagar Phase II Chengalpattu 603110 Chennai S No 29/26 Nadu 603105. Bounded By- North: Plot N Feet Wide Road, East Renuka Nagar Pha West: Plot No. 176. Date of Possession: 08-

Na Plot No 208 Renukha Nagar Phase 1 Chengalpattu 603110 Chennai Old S No 29/7B1A1 Chennai Tamil Nadu 60310 North: 23 Feet Road, South: Vacant Land, I